The Company has been continuously modifying the Rules for the Management of Relationships with Investors,

and improved standard management of investor relations through effective information collection, compilation,

examination, disclosure, and feedback management procedures. During the reporting period, the Company

facilitated its bidirectional communications with the capital market through face-to-face meetings at international

and domestic road-shows, attendance in investment strategy meetings organized by brokers at home and

abroad, inviting investors for Company site visits as well as many other means like making full use of “SSE

E-interactive Platform”, hotlines, faxes and e-mails. The company has had 430 contacts with analysts, fund

managers and investors. During the reporting period, there was no signifi cant change in the Articles and related

constituent documents.

69Yanzhou Coal Mining Company Limited  Interim Report 2017

CHAPTER 6 CHANGES IN ORDINARY SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Changes in Ordinary Shares

1. Table of changes in ordinary shares

Before change Increase/ After change

Shares Percentage (%) Decrease (+, -) Shares Percentage (%)

I. Listed shares with restricted

 moratorium

170,500 0.0035 -40,000 130,500 0.0027

1. State shareholding 0 0 0 0 0

2. Shareholding by state-

 owned legal person

0 0 0 0 0

3. Other domestic

 shareholding

170,500 0.0035 -40,000 130,500 0.0027

Including: domestic

   shareholding

   by non-state-

   owned legal

   person

0 0 0 0 0

   domestic

   shareholding by

   natural person

170,500 0.0035 -40,000 130,500 0.0027

4. foreign shareholding 0 0 0 0 0

II. Shares without trading

 moratorium

4,911,845,500 99.9965 40,000 4,911,885,500 99.9973

1. RMB ordinary shares 2,959,829,500 60.2569 40,000 2,959,869,500 60.2577

2. Foreign shares listed

 domestically

0 0 0 0 0

3. Foreign shares listed

 overseas

1,952,016,000 39.7396 0 1,952,016,000 39.7396

III. Total share capital 4,912,016,000 100 0 4,912,016,000 100

70 Yanzhou Coal Mining Company Limited  Interim Report 2017

CHAPTER 6 CHANGES IN ORDINARY SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS – CONTINUED

2. Explanation on changes in ordinary shares

The A Shares with restricted moratorium held by the Directors, Supervisors and senior management

will be unrestricted after six months since they resigned. For details, please refer to the section headed

“Changes in Shares with Restricted Moratorium” in this chapter.

3. The impact of changes in ordinary shares on fi nancial indicators such as earnings per share, net asset per

share from the end of the reporting period to the disclosure date of the interim report (if any)